### Proposed Agenda for DNFSB's First Public Hearing on the Department of Energy's Interface with the Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board

Location: Washington, DC August 28, 2018

<u>Goals</u>: Gather information on (1) objectives of DOE Order 140.1, *Interface with the Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board*; (2) DNFSB access to information, facilities, and personnel; and (3) potential impacts to the DNFSB resident inspector program.

# <u>SESSION 1</u>: Secretary of Energy's position on interfacing with the Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety Board 9:00–9:50 am

<u>Objectives</u>: Discuss the objectives and intended improvements for accomplishment through the development of Order 140.1.

#### Schedule:

9:00 am	Chairman's Opening Remarks	Acting Chairman Hamilton
9:10 am	Board Member Remarks	Board Members
9:20 am	Secretary of Energy's Statement	Secretary of Energy Perry
9:50 am	Break	

# <u>SESSION 2</u>: DNFSB access to information, facilities, and personnel including potential impacts to the DNFSB resident inspector program 10:00–11:30 am

#### Objectives:

- 1. Discuss changes in DNFSB access to information, facilities, and personnel as a result of DOE Order 140.1.
- 2. Discuss intended changes from the DOE interface manual to the Order and execution challenges.
- 3. Discuss potential impacts to the DNFSB resident inspector program as a result of DOE Order 140.1.

#### Schedule:

10:00	am	Seat Panel

10:00 am Introduce Panel Acting Chairman Hamilton

10:05 am Panel Discussion

### $\underline{SESSION~3:}$ Public Comments and Wrap-up $\underline{11:30-12:30~pm}$

11:30 am Public Comment Period

12:15 pm Board Closing Remarks Board Members

12:25 pm Chairman's Closing Remarks Acting Chairman Hamilton

12:30 pm Adjourn

#### **Session 1 Panelists**

Suggested Panelists	Title
Dan Brouillette for James	Secretary of Energy
Richard Perry	

#### **Session 2 Panelists**

<b>Suggested Panelists</b>	Title
Matt Moury for Mark	Under Secretary of Energy
Menezes	
Ike White for Lisa Gordon-	Under Secretary for Nuclear Security and Administrator of the
Hagerty	National Nuclear Security Administration
Chris Roscetti	DNFSB Technical Director